

Item No.9

M.L. Associates & Anr. Vs. Gaurav Ram

01.09.2025

**Present: Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Advocate, counsel for
petitioner through VC.**

**Fresh transfer petition u/s 450 BNSS, 2023 is
received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

**Let notice of the present petition be issued to the
respondent/his counsel on filing of PF/RC for 23.09.2025.**

**(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/01.09.2025**