

Item No. 3

TP(Crl)/47/2025

M.L. Associates Vs. Gaurav Rana

23.09.2025

**Present: Sh. Ayush Gupta, Advocate, counsel for petitioner
through VC.**

Respondent is yet to be served.

Notice issued to the respondent received back with
the report that premises found locked.

**Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent/ his
counsel for next date of hearing on filing of PF/RC and speed
post.**

Re-notify the matter on 21.11.2025.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/23.09.2025