

3

CS 129/25

SMT GULISTA BANO ANSARI Vs. MR TASLEEM

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Azad Hussain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Ms. Nikita Devi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents is filed on behalf
of defendant. Copy supplied.

Replication and application under Section 151 CPC for
placing on record correct site plan alongwith correct site plan filed on behalf
of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Submissions heard on the aforesaid application.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that due to inadvertent
error, the site plan filed alongwith plaint did not correctly depict the actual
physical layout of the suit property.

Therefore, in view of the facts and in the interest of justice,
the application under Section 151 CPC is allowed subject to cost of Rs.
1000/- to be paid to defendant and correct site plan filed by plaintiff is taken
on record.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating
that main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for filing affidavit of admission -denial of
documents on behalf of plaintiff/framing of issues on **19.01.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/11.11.2025 (s)