

**3 CS 129/25 SMT GULISTA BANO
ANSARI Vs. MR TASLEEM**

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Javed Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nikita, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants
through V.C.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff stating that no documents have been filed by the defendants along with the written statement.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the costs imposed on the plaintiff on the LDOH shall be paid to the defendant before the NDOH.

Matter is fixed for framing of issues. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wish to amend the plaint in view of certain disclosure in the written statement of the defendants and request for an opportunity for filing an application for amendment in the plaint.

At request, put up for filing application for amendment in the plaint on **16.03.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2026